

## **Notice of Exemption**

X	Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814		Fr		Planning Di 505 S. Gare Pomona, CA					
X	County Clerk County of Los Angeles 12400 E. Imperial Highway 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, Room 1101 Norwalk, CA 90650	THIS NOTICE WAS POSTED ONJune 13 2024 UNTILJuly 15 2024 REGISTRAR – RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK			<b>2024 127484</b> FILED Jun 13 2024 Deen C. Logen, Registrer-Recorder/Gounty Clerk Electronically cligned by CARGLINA OUEVE3D					
Project Title: "Traffic Signal Improvements –McKinley Avenue & Canyon Way, City Project No. 428-68587"										
Project Location-Specific: McKinley Avenue & Canyon Way, see attached.										
Projec	t Location-City: Po	mona	Project Locat	tion-C	County:	Los Angeles				
Descri	ption of Project:									
This project provides for Citywide improvements to the City's traffic signal.										
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City c				of Pomona City Council						
Name	of Person or Agency Carryin	Public W	Public Works Department, City of Pomona							
	ot Status: (check one) Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 152 Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080 Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b Categorical Exemption. State type	(b)(3); 15269(a)); )(4); 15269(b)(c));	>15301 Existing	g Publi	c Facilities					

□ Statutory Exemptions. State code number:

### Reasons why project is exempt:

Project meets criteria for Section 15301(c) Categorical Exemption Pursuant to guidelines for the implementation of CEQA because the project consists of the operation, repair and maintenance of existing streets.

### **City of Pomona Development Services Department**

Development Services Director & Lead Agency Contact, By: \_

Ata Khan

Area Code/Telephone Extension: 909-620-3765

**Date:** 05-23-2024



# **Notice of Exemption**



X	Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121		From:		Planning Division/City of Pomona 505 S. Garey Avenue		
	Sacramento, CA 95814	ORIG	NAL FILED		Pomona, CA 91766		
X	County Clerk County of Los Angeles	IN <b>1 3</b> 2024					
	12400 E. Imperial Highway 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, Room 1101 Norwalk, CA 90650	LOS ANGEL	ES, COUNTY CLERK				
Proje	ct Title: "Traffic Signal Impro 428-68587"	ovements –McKin	nley Avenue & Canyo	on Way, Ci	ty Project No.		
Proje	ct Location-Specific: McKinl	ey Avenue & Ca	nyon Way, see attach	ed.			
Proje	ct Location-City: Por	mona	Project Location-	County:	Los Angeles		
Descr	iption of Project:						
This p	project provides for Citywide im	provements to the	City's traffic signal.				
Name of Public Agency Approving Project:			City of Pomona City Council				
Name	e of Person or Agency Carryin	g Out Project:	Public Works	Department	, City of Pomona		
	<b>pt Status:</b> <i>(check one)</i> Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 152 Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)	(b)(3); 15269(a));					

☑ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: >15301 Existing Public Facilities

□ Statutory Exemptions. State code number:

### **Reasons why project is exempt:**

Project meets criteria for Section 15301(c) Categorical Exemption Pursuant to guidelines for the implementation of CEQA because the project consists of the operation, repair and maintenance of existing streets.

### **City of Pomona Development Services Department**

Development Services Director & Lead Agency Contact, By:

Ata Khan

Area Code/Telephone Extension: 909-620-3765

Date: 05-23-2024



Location Map

5.